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Antiques

JONES Joan: MINTON The First Two Hundred Years of Design and Production
Swan Hill Press, 1993. 1st edn signed and inscribed by author on front
endpaper. 4to. Original gilt lettered blue cloth (Fine), dustwrapper (near
Fine).  Pp. 391, illus with coloured photos throughout (previous owner's neat
inscription on front endpaper). (Stock ref 107743) £75.00

Architecture

SHUTE John: THE FIRST & CHIEF GROUNDES OF ARCHITECTURE Country Life,
1912. Limited numbered edn (258 of 1000).  Folio (14 x 9.5 ins). Original
parchment-backed paper-laid boards with label on upper board, top edge gilt
(boards and spine rather marked).  Pp. 22, thereafter unpaginated, illus with
b&w plates (no inscriptions)  (Stock ref 106869) £50.00

Art

ALEXANDRE Arsene, COCTEAU Jean, MELVILL Harry: THE DECORATIVE ART OF
LEON BAKST. Fine Art Society, 1913. 1st edn. Folio (16 x 11 ins). Original gilt
decorated half vellum with green leather label, on marbled paper-laid boards,
top edge gilt (bright VG). Pp. 51 thereafter unpaginated, illus b&w tipped-in
portrait frontispiece, 77 tipped-in coloured and b&w plates and vignettes in
text (small mark on front paste-down; no inscriptions).  (Stock ref 107327)
£2500.00

BRADSHAW Percy V.: ART IN ADVERTISING Press Art School, c. 1925. 1st edn .
4to. Original gilt lettered bevelled-edged green buckram cloth (lower board
discoloured and upper board with small marks Fine), no dustwrapper. Pp. xvi +
496, with coloured and b&w illus (top edge lightly spotted and half title
tanned; no inscriptions).  (Stock ref 107147) £50.00

GIBSON Charles Dana: OUR NEIGHBOURS Charles Scribner's Sons [&] John Lane,
1905 1st edn. Oblong 4to (11.5 x 17 ins). Original cloth-backed pictorial
bevelled-edged paper-laid boards (rather worn at corners). Pp. Unpaginated,
illus throughout with full page b&w plates (inner hinges loosened; previous
owner's 1905 gift inscription on title page). (Stock ref 107012) £50.00

HUMPHREYS H.N.: ILLUMINATED ILLUSTRATIONS OF FROISSART Selected from
the MS in the Bibliotheque Royale Paris and from other Sources William Smith,
1845. 1st edn. Tall 8vo. Contemporary quarter calf on green moire cloth
(recently rebacked with part of original backstrip neat relaid - near Fine with
new endpapers). Pp. vi, thereafter unpaginated, illus with chromolith
frontispiece and 36 plates (plates bright and unmarked; no inscriptions).
(Stock ref 107328) £350.00
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107316

106954

107595

107329

Astronomy

HERSCHEL Sir John F.W.: OUTLINES OF ASTRONOMY Longman Brown Green and
Longman, 1851. 4th edn. 8vo. Rebound in recent gilt tooled half blue morocco
on marbled paper-laid boards with new endpapers (near Fine). Pp. xvi + 661,
illus with b&w plates, folding table and figures in text (front and rear prelims
lightly spotted and tanned; previous owner's neat inscription on front prelim).
(Stock ref 107316) £150.00

HORNECK Gerda, RETTBURG Petra: COMPLETE COURSE IN ASTROBIOLOGY
Wiley, 2007. Tall 8vo. Original printed card covers (softback) (VG). Pp. xx +
413, illus with b&w and coloured diagrams and photos in text (previous owner's
ink inscription on half title page; some blue and yellow highlighting in text).
(Stock ref 106954) £75.00

RIEKE George: DETECTION OF LIGHT From The Ultraviolet To The
Submillimeter Cambridge University Press, 2003. 2nd edn (2003). Tall 8vo.
Original gilt lettered red cloth (Fine), dustwrapper (VG). Pp. xi + 363, illus
with b&w diagrams (no inscriptions).  (Stock ref 106979) £50.00

Biography

OGILVY David: CONFESSIONS OF AN ADVERTISING MAN New York: Atheneum,
1963. 1st edn signed and inscribed by author on front endpaper. 8vo. Original
gilt lettered brown cloth, top edge red (VG), dustwrapper (small tears at edges
- in protective wrapper, not price clipped). Pp. 172 (no other inscriptions).
(Stock ref 107735) £50.00

Classics & Ancient History

OLMSTEAD A.T.: HISTORY OF THE PERSIAN EMPIRE Achaemenid Period
University of Chicago Press, 1948. 1st edn. Tall 8vo. Original gilt lettered blue
cloth (upper board partly faded and some light wear at head and tail of spine),
no dustwrapper. Pp. xix + 576, illus with b&w plates and maps (previous
owner's neat 1948 ink inscription on front endpaper and pencil marks and
underlining in text).  (Stock ref 107603) £50.00

RUNCIMAN Steven: A HISTORY OF THE CRUSADES Volume I The First Crusade
Volume II The Kingdom of Jerusalem  Volume III The Kingdom of Acre
[Complete]. Cambridge University Press, 1955 - 1957. Volume I The First
Crusade (1st edn 5th printing 1957), Volume II The Kingdom of Jerusalem (1st
edn 3rd printing 1957), Volume III The Kingdom of Acre (1st edn 2nd printing
1955). Tall 8vo. Original gilt decorated cloth (near Fine), dustwrapper (VG in
protective wrapper, price clipped). Pp. xiii + 376 [&] xi + 522 [&] xi + 529, illus
with b&w plates and maps (no inscriptions).  (Stock ref 107595) £60.00

Cookery

RAFFALD Elizabeth: THE EXPERIENCED ENGLISH HOUSE-KEEPER
For the Use and Ease of Ladies the House-keepers Cooks &c Wrote Purely from
Practice and Dedicated to the Hon Lady Elizabeth Warburton Whom the Author
lately served as House-keeper. Manchester: Printed by J. Harrop for the author
and sold by Messrs Fletcher and Anderson, London, 1769. 1st edn signed by
author. 8vo. Rebound in recent green cloth with original gilt lettered leather
spine label neatly relaid, new endpapers (Fine). Pp. iii + 362 + xi, with errata
printed below index, illus with 1 folding plate complete and part only of 2nd
plate; recipes in contemporary hand in front and rear prelims (prelims neatly
repaired at corners; pages lightly spotted throughout). (Stock ref 107329)
£5,000



3

107166

107401
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Costume

JOHNSON Barbara, ROTHSTEIN Natalie: ALBUM OF FASHIONS AND FABRICS
Thames & Hudson, 1987. 1st edn. Folio (15 x 10 ins). Original gilt lettered
brown cloth (VG), dustwrapper (VG). Pp. 208, illus with coloured plates (rear
inner hinge weakened; no inscriptions).  (Stock ref 107260) £50.00

Country Interest

TUNNICLIFFE C.F.: SHORELANDS SUMMER DIARY Collins, 1952. 1st edn. 4to.
Original gilt decorated red cloth, top edge red (VG), dustwrapper (chipped
with partial loss at head and tail of spine - in protective wrapper, .  Pp. 160,
illus with 16 coloured plates & b&w drawings in text (front and rear endpapers
rather spotted; no inscriptions).  (Stock ref 107103) £50.00

Cricket

PARDON Sydney H.: JOHN WISDEN'S CRICKETERS' ALMANACK FOR 1912. John
Wisden and Co., 1912. 1st edn. 8vo. Original printed card covers (paper spine
slightly creased with tear at lower edge - otherwise VG). Pp. 220 + 567, illus
with b&w portrait plate with tissue-guard (no inscriptions).  (Stock ref 107166)
£80.00

Gardening

DESMOND Ray: DICTIONARY OF BRITISH AND IRISH BOTANISTS AND
HORTICULTURALISTS Including Plant Collectors and Botanical Artists Taylor and
Francis, 1977. 1st edn. Tall 8vo. Original gilt lettered green cloth (VG), no
dustwrapper. Pp. xxvi + 747 (previous owner's neat inscription on front
endpaper).  (Stock ref 107463) £75.00

Geology

DE LA BECHE Henry T.: REPORT ON THE GEOLOGY OF CORNWALL DEVON AND
WEST SOMERSET Longman Green Orme Brown and Longmans, 1839. 1st edn.
8vo. Rebound in recent half calf on marbled paper-laid boards with new
endpaper (VG). Pp. xxviii + 648, illus with all 12 coloured and b&w maps and
folding facsimile charter (1 map torn at edge;  previous neat inscription in
contemporary hand at top edge of title pages).  (Stock ref 107401) £150.00

LYELL Sir Charles: THE GEOLOGICAL EVIDENCES OF THE ANTIQUITY OF MAN
With Remarks on Theories of the Origin of Species by Variation John Murray,
1863. 1st edn. Tall 8vo. Original gilt decorated green diced cloth (recently
rebacked with original backstrip neatly relaid, with new endpapers; some loose
threads at edges of spine - otherwise VG). Pp. xii + 520 + 32 (publisher's
catalogue), illus with b&w plates and in text (some light spotting on prelims;
no inscriptions).  (Stock ref 107432) £200.00

LYELL Sir Charles: PRINCIPLES OF GEOLOGY Or the Modern Changes of the
Earth and Its Inhabitants in Two Volumes John Murray, 1875. 12th edn. 2 vols.
Tall 8vo. Original gilt decorated green cloth (boards scratched and scuffed -
both vols rebacked with original backstrips relaid). Pp. xxii + 655 [&] xviii +
652 + 20, illus with b&w plates and in text (new endpapers; prelims lightly
spotted with previous owner's 1905 inscriptions on half titles).  (Stock ref
107395) £80.00
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107003
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Literature

BUCHAN John: THE ADVENTURES OF RICHARD HANNAY The Thirty-Nine Steps
The Power House The Three Hostages Greenmantle Mr Standfast The Island Of
Sheep Folio Society, 2004. 5 vols boxed set. 8vo. Original gilt lettered pictorial
boards (Fine), slipcase (Fine).  Pp. various, illus with coloured plates by Nick
Hardcastle (no inscriptions).  (Stock ref 107212) £60.00

POE Edgar Allan: TALES OF MYSTERY AND IMAGINATION Second Series Clarke
Beeton & Co., c. 1853. Readable Books series no. IX. 12mo. Bound in half black
cloth on marbled paper-laid boards (recently rebacked with gilt lettered
matching cloth - a bright VG copy of this scarce edn). Pp. 252, illus with 16
wood engravings incl frontispiece and title (some light spotting on prelims;
Chateau d'Oberhofen bookplate on front paste-down).  (Stock ref 107323)
£500.00

POTTEN Ed, DOURISH Emily: EMPRYNTED IN THYS MANERE Early Printed
Treasures from Cambridge University Library Cambridge University Library,
2014. 1st edn. 4to. Original silver lettered blue cloth (Fine), dustwrapper
(Fine). Pp. xvi + 176, illus throughout with coloured plates (no inscriptions).
(Stock ref 107606) £50.00

ROWLEY Hugh: SAGE STUFFING FOR GREEN GOSLINGS Or Saws for the Goose
and Saws for the Gander George Routledge and Sons, 1872. 1st edn. 8vo.
Rebound by Riviere in contemporary full calf, elaborately gilt tooled spine with
floral motifs and contrasting labels, all edges gilt, gilt tooled inner dentelles
and original decorative cloth from upper board and spine bound-in at rear (a
little wear at joints of spine - otherwise a bright VG copy). Pp. 236, illus
throughout with engravings by Dalziel brothers (previous owner's bookplates on
front endpapers).  (Stock ref 107003) £100.00

STEPHENS James: THE CROCK OF GOLD Macmillan, 1926 Limited 1st edn (525)
signed by author on front prelim. Tall 8vo. Original gilt lettered parchment-
backed blue cloth (bright VG), dustwrapper (chipped at edges - in protective
wrapper).  Pp. vii + 227, illus with coloured plates and b&w drawings in text
(previous owner's bookplate on front paste-down).  (Stock ref 106871) £150.00

WEBSTER Noah, GOODRICH Chauncey A.: A DICTIONARY OF THE ENGLISH
LANGUAGE [&] A KEY TO THE CLASSICAL PRONOUNCIATION OF GREEK LATIN &
SCRIPTURE PROPER NAMES George Routledge & Co., 1856. 6th edn revised and
enlarged. 2 vols in 1. Tall 8vo. Rebound in recent half calf with new endpapers
(VG). Pp. vii + 1152 + 112, illus with b&w frontispiece (prelims spotted; no
inscriptions).  (Stock ref 107493) £75.00

WODEHOUSE P.G.: JEEVES & WOOSTER Thank You Jeeves Ring for Jeeves The
Mating Season Joy in the Morning Right Ho Jeeves The Code of the Woosters
Folio Society, 1996. 6 vol boxed set: Thank You Jeeves Ring for Jeeves The
Mating Season Joy in the Morning Right Ho Jeeves The Code of the Woosters.
8vo. Original gilt lettered coloured pictorial boards (Fine), slipcase (small stain
and light marks on covers - otherwise VG).  Pp. various, illus with b&w
drawings by Paul Cox (no inscriptions).  (Stock ref 107163) £50.00
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107324
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Children's Literature

BARRIE J.M., HUDSON Gwynedd M.: PETER PAN AND WENDY Hodder and
Stoughton for Boots Pure Drug Co., c. 1931. 4to. Original gilt/black decorated
blue cloth (boards lightly marked; rebacked with original backstrip neatly
relaid and new endpapers - VG), no dustwrapper.  Pp. 271, illus with Gwynedd
Hudson's coloured plates and drawings in text (no inscriptions).  (Stock ref
107396) £75.00

CALMOUR Alfred C., CRANE Walter: RUMBO RHYMES Or the Great Combine a
Satire Harper & Brothers, 1911. 1st edn. Tall 8vo. Original red lettered green
cloth-backed pictorial paper-laid boards (VG), no dustwrapper. Pp. 98, illus
with coloured plates (previous owner's gift inscription on verso of front free
endpaper).  (Stock ref 107007) £100.00

CARROLL Lewis, TENNIEL John: THROUGH THE LOOKING-GLASS And What Alice
Found There Macmillan and Co., 1872. 1st edn 1st issue (with Wade p. 21).
8vo. Original gilt decorated red cloth, all edges gilt (rebacked with part of
original gilt lettered backstrip neatly relaid; boards a little discoloured and gilt
decoration on lower board faded; new endpapers). Pp. 224, illus with b&w
frontispiece with tissue-guard and in text by Tenniel + publisher's advert at
rear (some light spotting throughout; no inscriptions).  (Stock ref 107324)
£750.00

CARROLL Lewis,TENNIEL John: THROUGH THE LOOKING-GLASS And What Alice
Found There Macmillan and Co., 1898. People's edn (51st Thousand). 8vo.
Original black and red decorated green cloth (rubbed at head and tail of spine
- otherwise bright VG). Pp. 208, illus with b&w frontispiece with tissue-guard
and b&w drawings in text by Tenniel (endpapers tanned with previous owner's
neat inscription and name stamp on front  paste-down and front free
endpaper).  (Stock ref 107352) £50.00

CARROLL Lewis,TENNIEL John: ALICE'S ADVENTURES IN WONDERLAND Macmillan
and Co., 1872. 1st edn later printing (39th thousand). 8vo. Original gilt
decorated red cloth, all edges gilt (rebacked with part of original gilt lettered
backstrip neatly relaid; boards partly discoloured and gilt decoration on lower
board faded; new endpapers). Pp. 192, illus with b&w frontispiece with tissue-
guard and in text by Tenniel (some spotting and marks on pages throughout; 2
b&w illus hand coloured by previous owner).  (Stock ref 107325) £200.00

GRAHAME Kenneth, RACKHAM Arthur: THE WIND IN THE WILLOWS New York:
Heritage Illustrated Bookshelf, 1940. 8vo. Original gilt decorated blue cloth
(faded at spine and edges of boards), no slipcase. Pp. xiv + 190, with coloured
plates and b7w drawings in text (previous owner's obtrusive gift inscription on
front endpaper).  (Stock ref 107028) £50.00

JOHNS W.E.: BIGGLES SORTS IT OUT Brockhampton Press, 1967. 1st edn. 8vo.
Original gilt lettered blue cloth (some faint spotting on top and fore-edge -
otherwise Fine), dustwrapper (VG in protective wrapper, price clipped). Pp.
184 (previous owner's 1968 neat gift inscription on front endpaper).  (Stock ref
107435) £250.00

JOHNS W.E.: BIGGLES' SPECIAL CASE Brockhampton Press, 1963. 1st edn. 8vo.
Original green lettered grey cloth (some light spotting on top and fore-edge -
otherwise Fine), dustwrapper (lightly scuffed at head of spine - otherwise VG
in protective wrapper, not price clipped but with biro price added). Pp. 170,
illus with coloured frontispiece by Leslie Stead (no inscriptions).  (Stock ref
107436) £80.0
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JOHNS W.E.: BIGGLES LOOKS BACK Hodder and Stoughton, 1965. 1st edn. 8vo.
Original black lettered green cloth (faint mark on top edge - otherwise Fine),
dustwrapper (some light mark on lower cover - otherwise near Fine in
protective wrapper, not price clipped). Pp. 191, illus with b&w drawings by
studio Stead (no inscriptions).  (Stock ref 107444) £125.00

Modern History

RALEIGH Sir Walter et al: SHAKESPEARE'S ENGLAND An Account of the Life and
Manners of His Age Volumes I [&] Volume II Clarendon Press Oxford University
Press, 1962. 2 vols. Tall 8vo. Original gilt lettered blue cloth (Fine),
dustwrapper (VG, price clipped). Pp. xxiv + 546 [&] x+ 610, illus with b&w
plates and in text (no inscriptions).  (Stock ref 107678) £50.00

TOUT T.F.: CHAPTERS IN THE ADMINISTRATIVE HISTORY OF MEDIEVAL ENGLAND
The Wardrobe the Chamber and the Small Seals Manchester University Press,
1967. 6 vols. 8vo. Original gilt lettered black cloth (near Fine), no
dustwrappers.  Pp. various (previous owner's neat inscription on front
endpapers).  (Stock ref 107673) £125.00

Military History

CREAGH O'Moore, HUMPHRIS E.M.,: THE V.C. AND D.S.O. In Three Volumes A
Complete Record Of All Those Officers Non-Commissioned Officers And Men Of
His Majesty's Naval Military And Air Forces Who Have Been Awarded These
Decorations From The Time Of Their Institution With Descriptions Standard Art
Book Co., c. 1923. 1st edn. 3 vols. 4to. Original gilt lettered blind-ruled blue
cloth (edges a little scuffed and nicked - otherwise VG).  Pp. xv + 337 [&] 444
[&] 373, illus throughout with b&w photos (endpapers lightly tanned; no
inscriptions).  (Stock ref 107004) £150.00

DAY Sir Archibald: THE ADMIRALTY HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE 1795-1919 HMSO,
1967. 1st edn. Tall 8vo. Original gilt lettered black cloth (boards partly
discoloured), dustwrapper (small nicks at edges - in protective wrapper, not
price clipped).  Pp. 378, illus with b&w plates and maps (no inscriptions).
(Stock ref 107391) £50.00

Modern History Economics

CARRET Philip L.: BUYING A BOND Burlington: Fraser Publishing Co., 1996.
Limited numbered special commemorative edition (no. 87) signed and
inscribed by author on title page. 8vo. Original gilt lettered blue cloth (Fine),
no dustwrapper. Pp. viii + 263 (ex academic library with bookplate on front
paste-down and blind-stamps on title page).  (Stock ref 107187) £125.00

KEYNES John Maynard: INDIAN CURRENCY AND FINANCE Macmillan, 1924. 1st
edn 2nd imp. 8vo. Original blind-ruled gilt lettered brown cloth (light marks
from removed accession number sticker on spine and library stamps on top and
bottom edges of pages - otherwise VG), no dustwrapper. Pp. viii + 263 (ex
academic library with bookplate on front paste-down and blind-stamps on title
page).  (Stock ref 107186) £75.00

Motoring

GAVIN Bill: AUTOCOURSE 1963-64 Autocourse Publications, 1964. 1st edn. 4to.
Original gilt lettered red cloth (poor - boards with extensive inactive worm
damage), dustwrapper (very chipped and torn). Pp. 236, illus throughout with
coloured and b&w photos (no inscriptions).  (Stock ref 107255) £75.00
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107487

106820

107382

Music

ROBBINS LANDON H.C.: HAYDN Chronicle and Works Early Years Thames and
Hudson, 1980. 1st edn. Tall 8vo. Original gilt lettered olive green cloth (top
edge lightly spotted - otherwise Fine), dustwrapper (VG, not price clipped).
Pp. 655, illus with coloured and b&w plates (no inscriptions).  (Stock ref
107276) £60.00

ROBBINS LANDON H.C.: HAYDN Chronicle and Works the Late Years 1801-1809
Thames and Hudson, 1977. 1st edn. Tall 8vo. Original gilt lettered olive green
cloth (top edge lightly spotted - otherwise Fine), dustwrapper (VG, not price
clipped). Pp. 656, illus with coloured and b&w plates (no inscriptions).  (Stock
ref 107277) £50.00

Natural History

COUVE Enrique, VIDAL C.: BIRDS OF PATAGONIA TIERRA DEL FUEGO AND
ANTARCTIC PENINSULA The Falkland Islands and South Georgia Punta Arenas
Chile: Fantastico Sur, 2003. 8vo. Original pictorial card covers (softback) (near
Fine). Pp. 656, illus throughout with coloured photos (no inscriptions). [Spanish
and English text].  (Stock ref 107361) £50.00

47. NELSON E. Charles, WALSH Wendy F.: TREES OF IRELAND Native and
Naturalized. Dublin: Lilliput Press, 1993. 1st edn. 4to. Original gilt lettered
green cloth (Fine), dustwrapper (near Fine. Pp. vii + 247, illus with Wendy
Walsh's full page coloured plates and b&w vignettes in text (previous owner's
neat inscription on front endpaper).  (Stock ref 107451) £75.00

Science

ARGYRIS J., FAUST G., HAASSE M.: AN EXPLORATION OF CHAOS Texts on
Computational Mechanics North Holland, 1994. 1st edn signed and inscribed by
author (Argyris) on front endpaper. Tall 8vo. Original printed boards (Fine).
Pp. xx + 751, illus with b&w photos and figures in text (top corners of rear
pages a little creased; no other inscriptions).  (Stock ref 106811) £80.00

BEAMISH Richard: THE PSYCHONOMY OF THE HAND Or the Hand an Index of
Mental Development Frederick Pitman, 1865. 1st edn. 4to. Original gilt
decorated blind-stamped black cloth (poor - upper board detached and spine
repaired with black tape). Pp. x + 90, illus with 31 plates (previous owner's
notes in margins and endpapers in contemporary hand).  (Stock ref 107487)
£50.00

BOHR Aage, MOTTELSON Ben R.: NUCLEAR STRUCTURE Volume I Single-Particle
Motion [&] Volume II Nuclear Deformations New York: W. A. Benjamin, 1968 -
1975. 1st edn signed and inscribed by authors on front endpaper of vol II. 2
vols. Tall 8vo. Original gilt lettered cloth (VG), dustwrapper (lightly chipped at
edges - in protective wrappers).  Pp. xiii + 471 [&] xvii + 748 (no other
inscriptions).  (Stock ref 106820) £75.00

PEIERLS Rudolf: NIELS BOHR Collected Works Volume 9 Nuclear Physics 1929-
1952 North-Holland, 1986. 1st edn signed and inscribed by author on front
endpaper. Tall 8vo. Original gilt lettered black cloth (Fine), no dustwrapper.
Pp. xviii + 693, illus with b&w photos (no other inscriptions).  (Stock ref
107382) £75.00
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107391
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Sporting Books

CONYERS Dorothea: SPORTING REMINISCENCES Methuen, 1920. 1st edn. 8vo.
Original gilt lettered green cloth (poor - very discoloured and rubbed at
edges), no dustwrapper. Pp. 284 (previous owner's gift inscription on front
paste-down).  (Stock ref 107036) £50.00

EDWARDS Lionel, MACDERMOT E.T.: THE DEVON AND SOMERSET STAGHOUNDS
1907 - 1936. Collins, 1936. 1st edn. 4to. Original decorated red cloth (boards
partly marked and faded), no dustwrapper. Pp. 96, illus with 9 coloured plates
and b&w plates and drawings (previous owners' bookplate on front paste-
down).  (Stock ref 106880) £100.00

THOMSON John Anstruther: THREE GREAT RUNS The Waterloo Run The
Greatwood Run The Harlequin Run William Blackwood and Sons, 1889. 1st edn.
4to. Original gilt decorated blind-ruled red cloth, top edge gilt (boards
discoloured and very rubbed at edges). Pp. 56, illus with 21 b&w plates with
captioned tissue-guards (inner hinges cracked and most pages loose; previous
owner's neat biro inscription on front paste-down).  (Stock ref 107033) £50.00

Theology

COULTON G.G.: FRIAR'S LANTERN James Clarke & Co., 1906. 1st edn signed and
inscribed by author on front endpaper. 8vo. Original black decorated tan cloth
(a little rubbed at head and tail of spine), no dustwrappers.  Pp. 255 + 32
(publisher's catalogue) (front and rear endpapers spotted; no other
inscriptions).  (Stock ref 107674) £50.00

MOULTON Richard G.: THE MODERN READER'S BIBLE A Series of Works from the
Sacred Scriptures Presented in Modern Literary Form 24 Volumes New York:
The Macmillan Co., 1896 - 1899. 24 vols: Genesis, Exodus, Deuteronomy,
Judges, Kings, Chronicles, Job, Psalms Lamentations (2 vols), Proverbs,
Ecclesiasticus, Ecclesiastes and Wisdom of Solomon, Solomon's Song Ruth
Esther and Tobit, Isaiah, Jeremiah, Ezekiel, Daniel and the Minor Prophets,
Bible Stories (Old Testament), Select Masterpieces of Biblical Literature, St
Matthew and St Mark and the General Epistles, St Luke and St Paul (2 vols), St
John, Bible Stories (New Testament). 12mo. Original uniform gilt lettered
ribbed blue cloth, top edges gilt (Isaiah has bookplate on upper board -
otherwise a bright VG set). Pp. various (previous owner's notes in
contemporary hand on front paste-downs).  (Stock ref 107176) £250.00

Topography

GOSTLING William: A WALK IN AND ABOUT THE CITY OF CANTERBURY With
Many Observations not to be found in any Descriptin Hitherto Published
Canterbury: Simmons and Kirkby, 1777. 2nd edn. 8vo. Rebound in recent half
morocco on marbled paper-laid boards with new endpaper (VG). Pp. ix + 36 +
402 + index, illus with all 24 plates and maps (some pages repaired at edges;
previous neat inscription in contemporary hand at top edge of title pages).
(Stock ref 107400) £125.00
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106843

107588

107326

107594

Travel

COOK Theodore Andrea: THE CRUISE OF THE BRANWEN Being a Short History of
the Modern Revival of the Olympic Games Together with an Account of the
Adventures of the English Fencing Team in Athens in MCMVI Privately
published, 1908. 1st edn. 8vo. Original gilt decorated red buckram cloth, top
edge gilt (boards partly faded and spine worn at edges with repaired splits).
Pp. xviii + 165, illus with tipped-in b&w plates with captioned tissue-guards
and drawings in text (previous owner's bookplate on front paste-down).  (Stock
ref 106843) £150.00

DUFFERIN Earl of: LETTERS FROM HIGH LATITUDES Being Some Account of a
Voyage in 1856 in the Schooner Yacht Foam to Iceland Jan Mayen and
Spitzbergen. John Murray, 1857. 2nd edn. 8vo. Rebound in half calf (near
Fine). Pp. xvii + 424, illus with b&w plates and 3 folding maps (new endpapers;
no inscriptions).  (Stock ref 107635) £50.00

LEAR Edward: EDWARD LEAR AND THE IONIAN ISLANDS Corfu Museum of Asian
Art, 2012. 1st edn. Oblong 4to. Original pictorial card covers (softcover) (Fine).
Pp. 135, illus with coloured plates and coloured photos in text (no
inscriptions).  (Stock ref 107588) £125.00

POYER John: THE HISTORY OF BARBADOS From the First Discovery of the Island
in the Year 1605 till the Accession of Lord Seaforth 1801. J. Mawman, 1808. 1st
edn. Contemporary full tree calf recently rebacked with gilt lettered brown
calf (corners lightly scuffed and pitted - otherwise bright VG). Pp. xxix + 668
with errata slip bound-in between title page and preface (pages bright and
unmarked; no inscriptions).  (Stock ref 107326) £500.00

SYKES Percy Molesworth: TEN THOUSAND MILES IN PERSIA John Murray, 1902.
1st edn. Tall 8vo. Rebound in gilt lettered green cloth (some light scuffs at
edges - otherwise VG), no dustwrapper. Pp. xv + 481, illus with b&w
frontispiece with tissue-guard, b&w plates and folding coloured map at rear
(map with sellotape repaired tears; previous owner's neat inscription on front
endpaper).  (Stock ref 107594) £150.00

WHYMPER Edward: SCRAMBLES AMONGST THE ALPS IN THE YEARS 1860 - 69
John Murray, 1900. 5th edn. Tall 8vo. Original gilt decorated bevelled-edged
blue cloth, all edges gilt (rebacked with original backstrip neatly relaid and
new endpapers - edges a little scuffed). Pp. xviii + 468, illus with b&w
frontispiece with tissue-guard, b&w plates, numerous engravings in text and 6
folding maps at rear(previous owners' inscriptions on front prelim; prelims
spotted).  (Stock ref 107492) £75.00


